

S E C

- | | |
|--------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Revenue | \$75.1 million |
| Gross Profit | Gross profit for the full year of 2022 was \$6.4 million. |
| Operating Expenses | Operating expenses for the full year of 2022 were \$86.0 million, including \$26 million of impairments, \$16.6 million of SPAC transaction costs, \$862 thousand of mismanagement expenses and \$7.1 million of depreciation and amortization. |
| Operating Loss | Operating loss for the full year of 2022 was \$79.6 million. |
| Adjusted EBITDA | Adjusted EBITDA for the full year of 2022 was \$22.1 million. |
| Operating Cash Flow | Operating cash flow for the full year of 2022 was \$23.1 million. |
| Cash Flow and Cash Equivalents | As of December 31, 2022, the Company had cash and cash equivalents, restricted cash and deposits in the amount of \$5.6 million. |

Security Context:	
Name: cifs	
Use to store security	
View the full security	
Wired Context:	
No wiring	
No flags	
View the full wiring	

[illegible]

	December 31, 2015	December 31, 2014
ASSETS		
CURRENT ASSETS		
Cash and cash equivalents	\$ 3,996	\$ 12,875
Receivables	235	235
Prepaid expenses	1,719	1,027
Other current receivables	20,607	20,607
Inventory	1,027	1,719
Total current assets	27,584	36,463
NON-CURRENT ASSETS		
Long-term receivables	86	86
Long-term receivable insured	3,052	3,478
Property, plant and equipment	1,165	1,165
Intangible assets	2,476	2,476
Deferred tax assets	30,762	30,762
Other non-current assets	22,017	22,017
Total non-current assets	37,553	39,983
Total assets	65,137	76,446
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY		
CURRENT LIABILITIES		
Short-term loans	\$ 16,693	\$ 12,875
Trade payables	15,171	15,169
Current liabilities of other companies	1,915	1,915
Other current liabilities	3,659	3,659
Total current liabilities	37,438	33,618
NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES		
Long-term loans	27,228	27,228
Capital lease commitment	86	86
Other non-current liabilities	1,600	1,600
Deferred tax liabilities	1,719	1,719
Other long-term liabilities	4,882	4,882
Long-term liabilities of other companies	1,589	1,589
Other non-current liabilities	1,485	1,485
Non-current liabilities	40,527	40,527
Total liabilities	77,965	74,145
Net shareholder's equity	(12,828)	2,301
Total liabilities and shareholder's equity	65,137	76,446

Net loss

- Finance income
- Finance expense
- Taxes on income
- Depreciation and amortization
- Share-based compensation expense
- Acquisition-related costs
- One-time cost
- Impairment of Goodwill and other intangible assets

Reconciliation of PPS Measures to Non-PPS Measures
(1.5) differs to thousands (except per share data)

Year in 2020		Year in 2021	
2020		2021	
Investment		Investment	
0	(20,000)	0	(20,000)
	(500)		(27)
	1,711		202
	(730)		459
	7,711		1,800
	10,196		2,007
	10,620		971
	667		-
	215,206		(1,000)
0	(61,120)	0	(61,120)